is not in default of any provision of the lease for the Location and has the right to use and remain in 

possession of the Location to the end of the renewal term. 

h. The Franchisee will pay a training, administrative and transfer fee of twenty percent (20%) 

of the then current Franchise Fee, but not to exceed fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000.00).  

In the event that any of the above conditions for renewal have not been met, the Franchisor will have no 

obligation to renew this Agreement. 

ARTICLE 5 - DEVELOPMENT AND OPENING OF THE FRANCHISED BUSINESS 

5.1 Selection and Lease of Location